JAMESTOWN CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING, DECEMBER 21, 2017 OFFICIAL MINUTES

Mayor Andersen called the special meeting of the City Council to order at 1:00 PM.

Roll Call showed the following members present: Mayor Andersen, Council Members Gumke and Buchanan, and City Administrator Fuchs. Absent: Council Member Phillips and Brubakken, and City Attorney Ryan.

Council Member Gumke moved a Resolution to approve the request of Mike Gee to conduct a fireworks display on Monday, December 25, 2017, at 8:00 PM, in the parking lot between the softball and soccer complexes on 3rd St SE. Seconded by Council Member Buchanan. Roll Call No. 1 showed: 3 ayes, 0 nays, 2 absent. Carried.

Council Member Gumke moved to adjourn. Seconded by Council Member Buchanan. Unanimous aye vote. Carried.

ATTEST: APPROVED:

JEFF FUCHS, City Administrator KATIE ANDERSEN, Mayor